100.0	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. Depart	ment of Commerce		
11.18.03	PATENT	S ONLY 5	MA Rec'd PCT/PA	DIENTS NOV 2003		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pleas			t(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	e			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	on)	License				
Document ID #	,	│ 🔲 Merger				
Correction of PTO Error	• ,	Security Agree				
Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of Nar☐ Other:	ne			
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Masatsugu NAKANO	04-27-20	004	Execution Date August 18, 2003			
2. Haruyuki KOMETANI			August 19, 2003			
3. Mitsuhiro KAWAMURA			August 19, 2003			
4. Yuji IKEDA	10273040	Control (181) (183)	August 19, 2003	}		
5. 6.	10210040	12				
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Co	nveying Parties Attache	ed		9		
Receiving Party						
	Kabushiki Kaisha	_				
Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi	2-chome	1047805	52			
Address Chiyoda-ku	2-01101110	109100				
Address <u>Tokyo</u>	<u>Japan</u>		<u>100-8310</u>			
City	State/Cou		Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Re Correspondent Name and Addres						
do respondent Hame and Address	,3					
Jeffrey A. Wyand				ne: (202) 737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300				nile: (202) 737-6776		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			Attorney Docket	No. 402873/SOGA		
Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the attached	d conveyance docum	ent including any a	ttachments: 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	CO NOT ENTED BOTH	Mark if additional	numbers attached		
Patent Application Num		T TO NOT ENTER BOTH TO	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Numbers			
		 	T dtone (vanisbore	,		
		<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed togeth application was signed by the first n			date the patent	Month Day Year August 18, 2003		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	arried executing invent	<u> </u>		August 16, 2005		
Enter PCT application number only	if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.	·]	PCT/JP02/13309				
		PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	perties involved: 1		
Fee Amount						
Method of Payment:	,	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00		
│						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	MA	MIL	Alma	Per 18, 2003		
Jeffrey A. Wyand, Reg. No. 29,458	yyu	+ Vyanna	100 recur	18,000		
Name of Person Signing	/	ature		Date		

Assignment Tml P1

PATENT

REEL: 015248 FRAME: 0961

10/478052 \

OTOB Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 NOV 2005

				Attorney Doc	ket No.402873/SOGA	
	R	CONTIN	RM COVER SHEET UATION 'S ONLY		artment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)			Execution Da	ite(s)	
7.						
8.						
9. 10.						
11.						
12.						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)					
Name	Tachiha Mitauhiahi E	lootria Industrial Cu	otama Carnaration		I	
Name	Toshiba Mitsubishi-E	lectric maustrial sy	stems Corporation		I	
Address	13-16, Mita 3-chome					
Address	Minato-ku					
Address	Tokyo	Japan		108-0073		
71441000	City	State/Co	untrv	Zip Code		
	J.1.9		<i>y</i>	_,, 0000		
Name						
Name						
Address						
Address						
Address						
	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code		
Enter either t	u mber(s) or Patent Nun he Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (al numbers attached property).	
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbe	ers		
				4		
	nt is being filed together was signed by the first name			date the patent	Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application PCT			PCT	PCT		
Number has no	ot been assigned.		L	 		
			PCT) PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

PATENT REEL: 015248 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

consi	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the und					
consi	Masatsugu NAKANO, Haruyuki KOMETANI, Mitsuhi: Yuji IKEDA					
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to					
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISH	Ά				
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO TOSHIBA MITSUBISHI-ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS	100-8310 JAPAN; and CORPORATION				
	of 13-16, Mita 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-	-0073 Japan				
(herei	nafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entil to:	re right, title, and interest				
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>PERM.</u> <u>DYNAMO ELECTRIC MACHINE</u> , <u>AND PERMANENT MAGNET TYPE</u> FOR WIND POWER GENERATION	ANENT MAGNET TYPE E SYNCHRONOUS GENERATO				
	which was executed by the undersigned on					
	•	_ and accorded Serial No.				
	PCT/JP02/13309 (hereinafter called the A	Application);				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described	l in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);					
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexamination of the Application or Patent; and	ons, reissues, or extensions				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protect	ion of Industrial Property.				
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys ap application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing d application.					
Letter	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	to issue any and all of said				
applic paper	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to be nee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substations; execute all additional assignments and other writings, it is; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignment patent protection.	bstitute, or reissue patent ncluding reexamination				
INVE	NTOR(S):	DATE				
(Mas	atsugu NAKANO) Masatsusu Nahano	August 18, 2003				
(Har	zvuki KOMETANI) Kruyubi Kometani	Clugat 19, 2003				
(Mit	suhiro KAWAMURA) mitsuhiro kawamura	August 19. 2003				
(Yuj	i IKEDA) Jugi Ikeda	August 19, 2003				

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 015248 FRAME: 0963